
2017-18 San Diego State Women’s Basketball Mountain West Schedule 

Day  Date   Opponent      
Thurs.  Dec. 28   at Wyoming 
Sat.  Dec. 30   at Utah State 
Weds.  Jan. 3   Colorado State 
Weds.  Jan. 10   at San Jose State 
Sat.  Jan. 13   Boise State 
Weds.  Jan. 17   at Fresno State 
Sat.  Jan. 20   New Mexico 
Weds.  Jan. 24   at Colorado State 
Sat.  Jan. 27   UNLV 
Sat.  Feb. 3   at Air Force 
Weds.  Feb. 7   Fresno State 
Sat.  Feb. 10   Nevada 
Weds.  Feb. 14   at Wyoming 
Sat.  Feb. 17   at UNLV 
Weds.  Feb. 21   Air Force 
Sat.  Feb. 24   San Jose State 
Tues.  Feb. 27   at Boise State 
Fri.  March 2   at Nevada   

2018 Mountain West Championship 
Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, Nev. 
Mon., March 5 – Fri., March 9   


